tenderer shall be forfeited without prejudice to his being liable for any further loss or damage incurred 

in consequence, by the Bank. 

2.7 Commencement / Renewal: 

2.7.1 On receipt of intimation from the Bank of the acceptance of his / their tender(s), the successful 

tenderer shall: 

(a) submit the Security Deposit of ₹ 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), within 

seven days of award of work, with the Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur. 

(b) execute, implement the contract and sign an agreement on a non-judicial stamp paper with 

the Bank within seven days of award of work in accordance with the conditions in tender document